
2005 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-32   Conf: 5-7   Home: 9-7   Away: 2-14   Neutral: 11-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (284)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (10), Moore (9), Williams (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: McKain (1),
Moore (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Williams (7), Rasmussen (3), Nixon (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-
157), Williams (51-64), Swor (38-42), Lowe (26-36), Nixon (13-13), Fridey (1-1), Rasmussen (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Moore, Jessica .427 54-54 171 53 73 14 5 18 51 151 .883 20 4 19 0 .495 1 0 16-18 95 99 14 .933
14 Williams, Ashley .317 54-53 167 15 53 11 0 6 32 82 .491 8 1 25 0 .346 3 2 1-1 208 26 5 .979
11 McKain, Shannon .284 54-54 169 19 48 7 4 7 29 84 .497 8 0 32 1 .315 1 3 0-0 52 3 2 .965
24 Hensley, Beth .275 53-52 153 21 42 2 1 4 16 58 .379 6 2 40 0 .305 3 13 7-7 48 0 5 .906
7 Johnson, Tiffany .247 51-44 146 19 36 7 0 4 19 55 .377 0 0 36 1 .247 0 3 7-9 265 18 5 .983
3 Love, Sarah .234 47-44 94 17 22 7 0 0 6 29 .309 6 1 25 1 .284 1 5 0-1 35 61 9 .914
5 Campbell, Cassie .221 51-51 131 13 29 6 1 1 9 40 .305 8 1 29 0 .270 1 3 1-2 102 86 9 .954
10 Fridey, Claire .204 48-32 98 10 20 4 0 1 9 27 .276 8 1 31 1 .269 1 2 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
23 Carroll, Julie .211 25-13 38 2 8 2 0 1 3 13 .342 5 0 9 0 .302 0 1 0-0 77 3 2 .976
4 Swor, Sarah .200 41-29 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 2 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 10 70 2 .976
12 Nixon, Whitney .187 35-24 75 2 14 3 0 1 6 20 .267 4 1 24 0 .238 0 3 0-0 71 3 1 .987
15 Rasmussen, Erika .170 28-22 53 4 9 1 0 0 2 10 .189 1 0 12 0 .185 0 3 0-0 26 3 1 .967
22 Jeffries, Gertie .159 29-23 44 12 7 1 0 0 2 8 .182 5 0 17 0 .245 0 3 2-4 29 1 2 .938
17 Lowe, Terra .138 34-26 29 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 .172 3 0 13 0 .219 0 0 0-0 16 39 3 .948
21 Love, Rachel .133 28-7 15 11 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 1 1 6 0 .235 0 2 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
1 Trigg, Whitney .087 14-10 23 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .087 1 0 2 0 .125 0 1 0-0 6 16 1 .957
6 Long, Leanne .000 20-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .262 54-54 1412 206 370 66 11 43 185 587 .416 84 14 325 4 .308 11 45 36-46 1063 430 61 .961
Opponents .254 54-54 1376 211 349 54 10 36 180 531 .386 119 14 285 6 .318 5 49 65-79 1072 402 67 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Swor, Sarah 3.05 13-18 41 29 21 5-1 3 186.0 166 111 81 66 157 23 4 16 .234 25 6 0 2 33
17 Lowe, Terra 3.18 9-14 33 25 13 3-1 0 165.1 176 95 75 53 126 31 5 19 .272 12 7 0 3 16
10 Fridey, Claire 9.33 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 5 4 0 2 0 1 1 .389 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.08 22-32 77 54 34 9 3 354.1 349 211 156 119 285 54 10 36 .254 38 14 0 5 49
Opponents 3.10 32-22 76 54 34 6 5 357.1 370 206 158 84 325 66 11 43 .262 20 14 1 11 45



2005 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Fridey, Claire 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Love, Rachel 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Nixon, Whitney 75 71 3 1 .987 0 13 0 1.000 2 0
7 Johnson, Tiffany 288 265 18 5 .983 11 0 0 — 0 0
14 Williams, Ashley 239 208 26 5 .979 1 51 13 .797 7 0
23 Carroll, Julie 82 77 3 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Swor, Sarah 82 10 70 2 .976 1 38 4 .905 0 0
15 Rasmussen, Erika 30 26 3 1 .967 1 1 0 1.000 3 0
11 McKain, Shannon 57 52 3 2 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Trigg, Whitney 23 6 16 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Campbell, Cassie 197 102 86 9 .954 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lowe, Terra 58 16 39 3 .948 1 26 10 .722 0 0
22 Jeffries, Gertie 32 29 1 2 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Moore, Jessica 208 95 99 14 .933 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Love, Sarah 105 35 61 9 .914 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hensley, Beth 53 48 0 5 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Long, Leanne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1554 1063 430 61 .961 33 130 27 .828 12 0
Opponents 1541 1072 402 67 .957 17 72 19 .791 8 0


